GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE(ESTABLISHMENT-B)DEPARTMENT DISPUR,GUWAHATI-6

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 28th June, 2019

No.FEB.146/2019/45 : In partial modification of this Department Notification NO.FEB.93/2007/730-EA dt. 12/6/2019 and in the interest of public service Shri Rup Kumar Das, Assistant Accounts Officer, O/O the Executive Engineer Guwahati Mech. West W.R. Divn. Guwahati is hereby posted as Deputy Accounts Officer in the O/O the Executive Engineer Guwahati Divn. (Irri) Guwahati vice Sri Ashok Kr. Bhagawati with immediate effect and until further orders.

No.FEB.146/2019/45-A: In the interest of public service Sri Ashok Kr. Bhagawati, Deputy Accounts Officer, O/O the Executive Engineer Guwahati Divn. (Irri) Guwahati is hereby transferred & posted as Deputy Accounts Officer in the O/O the Executive Engineer PWD Dibrugarh Road Division against vacant post with immediate effect and until further orders.

No.FEB.146/2019/45-B: In partial modification of this Department Notification NO.FEB.93/2007/730-DS dt. 12/6/2019 and in the interest of public service Sri Birendra Nath Das, Assistant Accounts Officer, O/O the Executive Engineer, Guwahati Elect. Division Guwahati is hereby posted as Deputy Accounts Officer in the O/O the E/E Guwahati East W/R Division Guwahati vice Sri Keshab Kr. Kakati with immediate effect and until further orders.

No.FEB.146/2019/45-C: In the interest of public service Sri Keshab Kr. Kakati, Deputy Accounts Officer, O/O the Executive Engineer Guwahati East W/R Division Guwahati is hereby transferred & posted as Deputy Accounts Officer in the O/O the Executive Engineer Upper Assam Drilling Divn. (Irri) Jorhat against vacant post with immediate effect and until further orders.

No.FEB.146/2019/45-D: In partial modification of this Department Notification NO.FEB.93/2007/730-DV dt. 12/6/2019 and in the interest of public service Smti Anjana Kalita, . Assistant Accounts Officer O/O the Executive Engineer. Guwahati East W.R. Division Guwahati is hereby posted as Deputy Accounts Officer in the O/O the Director of Sericulture. Assam Guwahati vice Sri Dhanjit Deka with immediate effect and until further orders.

FEB.146/2019/45-E: In the interest of public service Sri Dhanjit Deka, Deputy Accounts Officer. O/O the Director of Sericulture, Assam Guwahati is hereby transferred & posted as Deputy Accounts Officer in the O/O the Executive Engineer Biswanath Chariali PHE Divn. against vacant post with immediate effect and until further orders.

No.FEB.146/2019/45-F: In partial modification of this Department Notification NO.FEB.93/2007/730-DU dt. 12/6/2019 and in the interest of public service Sri Sachindra Pathak . Assistant Accounts Officer O/O the Executive Engineer. Masalpur PHE Division Baksa is hereby posted as Deputy Accounts Officer in the O/O Executive Engineer Pathsala Division Irrigation Pathsala, Barpeta vice Sri Rajesh Kr. Nazir with immediate effect and until further orders.

No.FEB.146/2019/45-G: In the interest of public service Sri Rajesh Kr. Nazir, Deputy Accounts Officer, O/O Executive Engineer, Pathsala Division Irrigation Pathsala, Barpeta is hereby transferred & posted as Deputy Accounts Officer in the O//O the Executive Engineer, Maibong Roads Division N.C. Hills against vacant post with immediate effect and until further orders.

No.FEB.146/2019/45-H: Sri Utpal Ojah, Assistant Accounts Officer who has been transferred and posted from the post Assistant Accounts Officer O/O the Executive Engineer PWD Rangia N.H. Division, Rangia to the post O/O the E/E PWD Sibsagar Bldg. Division, Sibsagar vide Notification NO.FEB.93/2007/730-DQ dt. 12/6/2019 in the interest of public service is hereby allowed to work in the O/O Executive Engineer PWD Rangia N.H. Division, Rangia against the post of Deputy Accounts Officer. O/O the E/E PWD Sibsagar Bldg. Division, Sibsagar with immediate effect and until further orders.

No.FEB.146/2019/45-I: In partial modification of this Department Notification NO.FEB.93/2007/730-DT dt. 12/6/2019 and in the interest of public service Sri Rajib Kalita. Assistant Accounts Officer O/O the Executive Engineer Guwahati Plant Mech. Division, Guwahati is hereby posted as Deputy Accounts Officer in the O/O the Executive Engineer Mangaldoi Divn. (Irri) vice Sri Himansu Lahkar with immediate effect and until further orders.

No.FEB.146/2019/45-J: In the interest of public service Sri Himansu Lahkar, Deputy Accounts Officer, O/O the Executive Engineer, Mangaldoi Divn. (Irri) is hereby transferred & posted as Deputy Accounts Officer in the O/O the Executive Engineer Upper Assam Drilling Divn. (Irri) Jorhat. against vacant post with immediate effect and until further orders. -2 .

No.FEB.146/2019/45-K: In partial modification of this Department Notification NO.FEB.93/2007/730-ET dt. 12/6/2019 and in the interest of public service Smti Dipali Boro. Assistant Accounts Officer O/O the Executive Engineer PWD, Guwahati N.H. Division Guwahati is hereby posted as Deputy Accounts Officer in the O/O the Executive Engineer PWD Guwahati NEC Division, Guwahati vice Sri Chatradhar Medhi with-immediate effect and until further orders.

No.FEB.146/2019/45-L: In the interest of public service Sri Chatradhar Medhi, Deputy Accounts Officer, O/O the Executive Engineer PWD Guwahati NEC Division. Guwahati is hereby transferred & posted as Deputy Accounts Officer in the O/O the Executive Engineer. Itakholia Divn (Irri) Sonitpur against vacant post with immediate effect and until further orders.

Sd/-Nitin Khade. IAS, Commissioner & Secretary the Govt. of Assam Finance (Estt-B) Department.

Memo No.FEB.146/2019/45-M Copy to;

Dated Dispur the 28th June. 2019

- 1. The P.S. to Hon'ble Minister Finance. Assam, Dispur, Guwhati-6 for kind information of Hon'ble Minister.
- 2. The P.S. to Additional Chief Secretary, Finance Deptt. for kind appraisal of Additional Chief Secretary.
- 3. The P.S. to Principal Secretary, Finance Deptt. for kind appraisal of Principal Secretary.
- 4. The P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, Finance Deptt. for kind appraisal of Commissioner & Secretary.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, Guwahati Mech. West W.R. Divn. Guwahati/ Guwahati Divn. (Irri) Guwahati/ PWD Dibrugarh Road Division/ Guwahati Elect. Division Guwahati/ Guwahati East W/R Division Guwahati/ Upper Assam Drilling Divn. (Irri) Jorhat/ Guwahati East W.R. Division Guwahat/ Biswanath Chariali PHE Divn./ Masalpur PHE Division Baksa/ Pathsala Division Irrigation Pathsala, Barpeta/ Maibong Roads Division N.C. Hills/ PWD Rangia N.H. Division, Rangia/ PWD Sibsagar Bldg. Division, Sibsagar/ Guwahati Plant Mech. Division, Guwahati/ Mangaldoi Divn. (Irri)/ Upper Assam Drilling Divn. (Irri) Jorhat/ PWD, Guwahati N.H. Division Guwahati/ PWD Guwahati NEC Division, Guwahati/ Itakholia Divn (Irri) Sonitpur for information and necessary action.
- 6. The Director of Sericulture. Assam Guwahati for information and ecessary action. 7. The Treasury Officer -----
- 8. Officer concerned
- 9. Finance (e-Gu) Department for information and necessary uploading. 10. Office Copy.

By order etc..

Joint Secretary to the Govt.of Assam Finance (Estt.-B) Department Υ.